
National Schools Equestrian Association Qualifiers
at the All England Jumping Course, Hickstead

Sunday 25th May to Monday 26th May 2025

SUNDAY - SHOW JUMPING QUALIFIERS

CLASS 53
70-75cm Show Jumping Qualifier Polo
Riders under 14 on 1st January 2025

9.30am 719 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Sparky team
721 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Bobby Bay team
724 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Raindancer III team

743 Elms School, HEREF  Sophie individual

747 Hale Hill HS, S. YORKS Criterion Brenin individual

9.40. 753 Ipswich High School, SUFK  Party Popper individual

774 Malmesbury, WILTS Ronja individual

791 Rupert House, OXON Pegasus individual

792 S.Anselm's Prep School, DERBYS Angyles Dream Boat individual

856 Ysgol Bro Gwaun, PEMBS. S.WALES Tyntyla Eleanor individual

9.50. 857 Ysgol Bro Gwaun, PEMBS. S.WALES Tarka individual

863 Cundall Manor Daisy individual

835 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS Fifi Cwmguaran individual

886 Sidcot School, SOM Creganna Poppy

851 Worksop College, NOTTS Heaney\'s Star individual
10am

CLASS 54
80- 85cm Show Jumping Qualifier Polo

10.30am 715 Bedford Girls School, BEDS Kiss Me Hdh individual



743 Elms School, HEREF Sophie individual

754 John Masefield High School, HEREF Nellie individual

886 Sidcot School, SOM Matilta

768 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Craughwell Apache team
769 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Holnest Frodo Baggins team

10.40. 770 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Galaxy team
771 Leweston School, DOR Leweston Maesymor Michu team

772 Maidwell Hall, NORTHANTS Lloyd ind

773 Maidwell Hall, NORTHANTS Glanmore Honey ind

777 New Hall School, ESSEX Haribo individual

10.50. 787 Plume School, ESSEX DawnMistyLady individual

791 Rupert House, OXON Pegasus individual

793 S.Anselm's Prep School, DERBYS Cashelbay Harry individual

797 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Hazel individual

820 St Teresa's School, SY Marco Point 5 individual

11am 872 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS Springwood Lil Bill individual

845 West Exe School, DEV Sparkles Daisy individual

847 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Anarcho De Blonde team
853 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Falaza team

11.10. 855 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Pied Piper team

871 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Splendix individual

CLASS 55
90- 95cm Show Jumping Qualifier Polo

12 noon 748 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC Saoirse Roo team
749 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC River Promise team
750 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC King Rover team



751 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALESHHVC Carefull Obolensky Z team

772 Maidwell Hall, NORTHANTS Lloyd team

845 West Exe School, DEV Sparkles Daisy individual

12.10. 773 Maidwell Hall, NORTHANTS Glanmore Honey team

776 Millfield, SOM Jerry individual

777 New Hall School, ESSEX Haribo individual

779 Norwich High School for Girls, NORF Billy\'s shot of tequilla individual

781 Nottingham Girls High School, NOTTS Sillogue Boru individual

12.20. 794 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Clough Rae Trixie team
795 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Dermish Premier team
798 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Lucy team
800 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Ross Skylark team

802 Sidcot School, SOM sidcot Dancing Queen II team
12.30. 803 Sidcot School, SOM Sidcot BallyNanny 2 team

804 Sidcot School, SOM sidcot Lawd of the Mill team
805 Sidcot School, SOM sidcot Quichery Silver team

813 St Teresa's School, SY Angelina individual

832 Uffculme School, DEV Melrose Misty individual

12.40. 885 Tuxford Academy Clueless

837 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS I'm Special Ilotte individual

849 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Flora Vita team
850 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Lets Dance team
852 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Muckrim Gareth team

12.50. 854 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Kinard Bob team

862 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALES Lodor Gretel individual

836 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS Armitage Lad individual

715 Bedford Girls School, BEDS Kiss Me Hdh individual

716 Berkhamsted School, HERTS Berkhamsted HHS Leap Year individual



1pm 731 Dauntsey's, WILTS Dauntseys Tullibards Boom team
728 Dauntsey's, WILTS Dauntseys Ballyerk Kingsmill team
729 Dauntsey's, WILTS Dauntseys Royal Affair team
727 Dauntsey's, WILTS Dauntseys Jack in the Box II team

730 Dauntsey's, WILTS Dauntseys Carragh Paddy team

1.10. 739 Downe House School, BERKS Coppenagh Rocksavage individual

740 Downe House School, BERKS Highgarden Dream individual

744 Eltham College, LONDON Tullabeg Commander individual

745 Finborough School, SUFK Abbeywoods Opium individual

746 Grange School, CHES kildromin icon individual

1.20. 799 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Midnight Romeo individual

846 West Exe School, DEV Soilsu individual

CLASS 56
1M - 1.05 Show Jumping Qualifier Polo

2pm 726 Cheltenham Ladies College, GLOUCSCheltenham Ladies College Annefields Bunny individual

767 Lady Manners School, DERBYS Ridge Cross Lad individual

870 Smarts Tuition, ESSEX Lissadulta Hector individual

776 Millfield, SOM Jerry individual

779 Norwich High School for Girls, NORF Billy\'s shot of tequilla individual

796 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA First Nenagh Lad individual

2.10. 798 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Lucy individual

806 Sidcot School, SOM Fairfield Gort individual

813 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink Angelina team
815 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink Emlagh Holly team
819 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Pink Lotus Star team

2.20. 833 Uffculme School, DEV KL Vanity individual



836 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS Armitage Lad individual

837 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKS I'm Special Ilotte individual

846 West Exe School, DEV Soilsu individual

854 Worksop College, NOTTS Kinard Bob team

2.30. 869 Smarts Tuition, ESSEX Vandeluer individual

775 Malmesbury, WILTS Elixir individual

CLASS 70AB
11O  Show Jumping Qualifier Horses and Ponies Polo

70a Horses
3pm 717 Berkhamsted School, HERTS Chilli Wednesday individual

775 Malmesbury, WILTS Elixir individual
867 St Teresas Storm Watch individual

70b Ponies Polo
3.20. 869 Smarts Tuition, ESSEX Vandeluer individual

870 Smarts Tuition, ESSEX Lissadulta Hector individual

MONDAY - SHOW JUMPING QUALIFIERS

CLASS 71
70-75cm Show Jumping Qualifier
Riders under 14 on 1st January 2025 Polo

1.45pm 704 Bablake, WARKS Echo Beach individual

705 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey Walstead Queen Bee team
708 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey The Fendt team
709 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey Murthwaite Boy Blue team

774 Malmesbury, WILTS Ronja individual



1.55 786 Pennthorpe, W.SX Burfield Goodie Two Shoes individual

790 Rosehill School, KENT Starbie individual

808 St Columba's College, HERTS Beechmount Rocco individual

817 St Teresa's School, SY Kilncopse Carmen individual

822 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Bruce individual

828 The Richard Pate School, GLOUCS Otje individual

2.05 840 Warden Park Academy, W.SX warden park academy zara snowdrop team
841 Warden Park Academy, W.SX warden park academy Highland Flame team
842 Warden Park Academy, W.SX warden park academy Rowhill Timmy team

863 Cundall Manor Daisy individual

873 Seaford School Seaford Flora  
2.10. 874 Seaford School Seaford Charley

875 Seaford School Seaford Mullafinn Cross
876 Seaford School Seaford Murck & Mizzle

877 Cottesmore Oliver Twist

879 Claverham Rock on Rocora

710 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Judgment day III individual

2.20. 887 Dulwich Prep Footprint II late entry

CLASS 72
80- 85cm Show Jumping Qualifier Polo

2.30pm 797 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Hazel individual

723 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Ashweg Goldko Z individual

808 St Columba's College, HERTS Beechmount Rocco individual

818 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Blue Libris Firesong team
820 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Blue Marco Point 5 team
821 St Teresa's School, SY St Teresa's Blue Petarco team

2.40. 823 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Flosi individual



824 Stowe School, BUCKS Bally Britain LadÂ  individual

842 Warden Park Academy, W.SX warden park academy Rowhill Timmy team
843 Warden Park Academy, W.SX warden park academy yellow sunset team
844 Warden Park Academy, W.SX warden park academy owenriff royale team

853 Worksop College, NOTTS Falaza ind

855 Worksop College, NOTTS Pied Piper ind

2.50. 863 Cundall Manor Daisy individual

702 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Grangeford Jack individual

704 Bablake, WARKS Echo Beach individual

880 Claverham Abberley Rose ind

887 Dulwich Prep Footprint II late entry

706 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey Fizz team
707 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey Halona II team

3pm 709 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey Murthwaite Boy Blue team

710 Battle Abbey School, E.SX  Judgment day III ind

720 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Boskill Spirit team
722 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Clare River Annabel team
724 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Raindancer III team

742 Earlston High School, BERWICK. SCOTLAND Mohammed Ali individual

752 Invicta Grammar, KENT  Albert (Coolfin Brexit King)Â individual

3.10. 755 Kent College, Canterbury, KENT Biscuit individual

781 Nottingham Girls High School, NOTTS Sillogue Boru individual

340 Mayfield Rockrimmon Highlight individual

786 Pennthorpe, W.SX Burfield Goodie Two Shoes individual

878 Cottesmore Zara Snowdrop ind

881 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Biebhinn Move

3.20. 882 Farlington Guiberlina



CLASS 73
90- 95cm Show Jumping Qualifier Polo

3.30. 701 Adcote School, SHROP Neebro Free Dancer individual

703 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Kingstown Lillie Smiles individual

704 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Erne Valley Marcas individual

706 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey Fizz team
707 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey Halona II team
708 Battle Abbey School, E.SX Battle abbey The Fendt team

3.40. 711 Bede's Senior School, E.SX Bedes Deise Mesmerise team
712 Bede's Senior School, E.SX Bedes Cora team
713 Bede's Senior School, E.SX Bedes Air hero team
714 Bede's Senior School, E.SX Bedes Factor forty team

720 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Boskill Spirit team
722 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Clare River Annabel team
725 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Ja Lo II team

3.50.
734 Dean Close, GLOUCS Acajou De Caux individual

340 Mayfield Rockrimmon Highlight individual

882 Farlington Guiberlina

744 Eltham College, LONDON Tullabeg Commander individual

4pm 746 Grange School, CHES kildromin icon individual

752 Invicta Grammar, KENT Invicta  Albert (Coolfin Brexit King)Â individual

755 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Biscuit team
756 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Bellusienna team
757 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Hollybrookfarm Holly team
758 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College CCS MY GUY team

764 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath, SOMKingswood Red Mr Scaramanga team
4.10. 763 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath, SOMKingswood Red Ashfield Boris team

762 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath, SOMKingswood Red Moin Na Guise Paddy team

761 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath, SOMKingswood White Murphy Penny team
765 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath, SOMKingswood White Iceford Dolly team



766 Kingswood School (Senior), Bath, SOMKingswood White Lower Quinton Leading Ladyteam

789 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne, DERBYS Lady of The Mist individual

4.20. 809 St Columba's College, HERTS Toureen Bob individual

810 St Swithuns School, HANTS St Swithuns Roscrea Sunbeam (Daisy) team
811 St Swithuns School, HANTS St Swithuns Billy Memphis team
812 St Swithuns School, HANTS St Swithuns Willoway Expectations team

813 St Teresa's School, SY Angelina individual

825 Stowe School, BUCKS Ballycreen Queens Orbit individual

4.30. 826 Stowe School, BUCKS Mulroy Betty individual

832 Uffculme School, DEV Melrose Misty individual

848 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College The Little Billy The Kid team
849 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Flora Vita team
854 Worksop College, NOTTS Worksop College Kinard Bob team

883 Pipers Corner Lisnavaragh Lou Lou
4.40.

CLASS 74
1M - 1.05 Show Jumping Qualifier Polo

4.50pm 869 Smarts Tuition, ESSEX Vandeluer individual

883 Pipers Corner Lisnavaragh Lou Lou ind

703 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Kingstown Lillie Smiles individual

714 Bede's Senior School, E.SX Factor forty individual

756 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Bellusienna team
757 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College Hollybrookfarm Holly team

5pm 758 Kent College, Canterbury, KENTKent College CCS MY GUY team

836 Waddesdon Church of England School, BUCKSmove to sj1m Armitage Lad individual

870 Smarts Tuition, ESSEX Lissadulta Hector individual

884 Pipers Corner Rooska Toby



CLASS 79AB
11O  Show Jumping Qualifier Horses and Ponies Polo

to follow..

5.20.pm 79a Horses
app 718 Berkhamsted School, HERTS Mojo individual

867 St Teresas Storm Watch individual
868 Dean Close, GLOUCS Hokus Pokus GR individual

79b Ponies
869 Smarts Tuition, ESSEX Vandeluer individual
806 Sidcot School, SOM Fairfield Gort individual
884 Pipers Corner Rooska Toby individual
870 Smarts Tuition, ESSEX Lissadulta Hector individual

MONDAY - JWS  QUALIFIERS

CLASS 75
70-75cm JWSQualifier
Riders under 14 on 1st January 2025 Ring 3

8am start
733 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Silver Mr Jones team
735 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Silver Urrachree Prince team
736 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Silver Bruce Boy team
738 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Silver Barristers Brief team

8.10. 741 Dumpton School, DOR Jocasta individual

742 Earlston High School, BERWICK. SCOTLAND Mohammed Ali individual

747 Hale Hill HS, S. YORKS Criterion Brenin individual

792 S.Anselm's Prep School, DERBYS Angyles Dream Boat individual

807 Slade Primary School, KENT R. Rita individual

8.20. 818 St Teresa's School, SY Libris Firesong individual

827 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Inca individual

828 The Richard Pate School, GLOUCS Otje individual



851 Worksop College, NOTTS  Heaney\'s Star individual

855 Worksop College, NOTTS  Pied Piper IND

8.30. 857 Ysgol Bro Gwaun, PEMBS. S.WALES tarka individual

858 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALESYsgol Penrhyn Dewi Rainstown Spark team
859 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALESYsgol Penrhyn Dewi Gallant Prince team
860 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALESYsgol Penrhyn Dewi Riffeylands Dancing Shadowteam

864 Cranleigh Kippanaugh Las individual

8.40. 865 Cranleigh Touhy individual

CLASS 76
80-85cm JWS Qualifier Ring 3

9am 778 New Hall School, ESSEX Majestic Melody individual

780 Notre Dame School, SY Global high society individual

783 Old Buckenham Hall, SUFK Cymcownwy Princess individual

784 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES Penskyber Grand Slam individual

793 S.Anselm's Prep School, DERBYS Cashelbay Harry individual

9.10. 807 Slade Primary School, KENT R. Rita individual

859 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALESYsgol Penrhyn Dewi Gallant Prince team
860 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALESYsgol Penrhyn Dewi Riffeylands Dancing Shadowteam
861 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALESYsgol Penrhyn Dewi Blakehill Master team

864 Cranleigh Kippanaugh Las individual

9.20. 865 Cranleigh Touhy individual

702 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Grangeford Jack individual

730 Dauntsey's, WILTS Dauntseys Carragh Paddy team
731 Dauntsey's, WILTS Dauntseys Tullibards Boom team
732 Dauntsey's, WILTS Dauntseys Valeo team

9.30. 733 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Gold Mr Jones team



735 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Gold Urrachree Prince team
736 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Gold Bruce Boy team
737 Dean Close, GLOUCS Dean Close Gold The Real Mayo team

741 Downe House School, BERKS Wayfarers Kabantu individual

9.40. 741 Dumpton School, DOR Jocasta individual

745 Finborough School, SUFK Abbeywoods Opium individual

829 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye MBF Hopeful team
830 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye Fairlights Special Delivery team
831 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye Harvest Moonbeam team

CLASS 77
90-95cm JWS Qualifier Ring 3

10am 828 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye MBF Hopeful team
830 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye Fairlights Special Delivery team
831 Thomas Hardye School, DOR The Thomas Hardye Harvest Moonbeam team

759 Kimbolton School, CAMBS Tubberscanavan Clover individual

10.10. 760 King's High, Warwick School &  Prep, WARKS ORS Black Beauty individual

767 Lady Manners School, DERBYS Ridge Cross Lad individual

780 Notre Dame School, SY Global high society individual

782 Oathall Community College, W.SX Totty individual

10.20. 785 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES Plasnewydd Rhodri individual

793 S.Anselm's Prep School, DERBYS Cashelbay Harry individual

796 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh First Nenagh Lad team
798 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Lucy team
800 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Sedbergh Ross Skylark team

10.30. 799 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA Midnight Romeo individual

814 St Teresa's School, SY UCS Uptown Funk individual

816 St Teresa's School, SY Green Eyed Monster individual

850 Worksop College, NOTTS Lets Dance ind



852 Worksop College, NOTTS Muckrim Gareth ind

10.40. 866 Cranleigh Pinkie individual

703 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS  Kingstown Lillie Smiles individual

704 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS  Erne Valley Marcas individual

728 Dauntsey's, WILTS  Ballyerk Kingsmill team

741 Downe House School, BERKS Wayfarers Kabantu individual
11am

MONDAY - JWS  QUALIFIERS

CLASS 78
1m-1.05 JWS Qualifier Ring 3

11am 866 Cranleigh Pinkie individual

703 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS Kingstown Lillie Smiles individual

801 Shoreham College, W.SX Augustus individual

834 Uffculme School, DEV MIH Hunters Bear individual


